be received beyond one year.

 c.  The Company has recorded expected credit losses (“ECL”) arising out of time value of money on financial assets i.e. trade
receivables, loans granted, advances recoverable and advance towards capital. As a result, ECL on the date of transition has been
recognised in the opening reserves and changes thereafter have been recognised in the statement of profit and loss.

 d.  The Company has chosen to measure certain investments in subsidiaries and associate at fair value on the transition date and
considered the same as deemed cost on the said date.

 e.  Others represents finance charges (EIR), reversal of amortisation of intangible assets and unrealised gains and losses on investments
(other than investment in group companies) classified at fair value through profit and loss (FVTPL).

 f. The Company has computed deferred taxes on Ind AS adjustments, wherever applicable.

207 ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

NOTES
forming part of the Standalone financial statements

STANDALONEFINANCIAL STATEMENTS  104-357

 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of profit and loss for the year ended March 31,2016

` in Crore

Particulars
Notes

Previous
GAAP

Ind AS
impact

Ind AS

Revenue from Operations  A  4,598.38  (216.11)  4,382.27

Other income  B  663.86  5.60  669.46
Total Income  5,262.24  (210.51)  5,051.73
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed  57.58  -  57.58
Construction costs  3,253.90  -  3,253.90
Operating expenses  227.82  -  227.82
Employee benefits expense  72.25  -  72.25

Finance costs  C  1,102.35  109.60  1,211.95

Depreciation and amortisation expense  D  14.53  (4.99)  9.54

Other expenses  E  283.26  58.35  341.61

Total expenses  5,011.69  162.96  5,174.65
 Profit / (Loss) before tax  250.55  (373.47)  (122.92)

(1) Current tax  105.20  -  105.20

(2) Deferred tax  F  (28.14)  (102.56)  (130.70)

Total Tax  77.06  (102.56)  (25.50)

Profit / (Loss) for the year  173.49  (270.91)  (97.42)

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss

Actuarial loss on defined benefit plan  -  (1.91)  (1.91)

Effective portion of gains and losses on designated portion of
hedging instruments in a cash flow hedge

 -  1.78  1.78

Total Other Comprehensive Income  -  (0.13)  (0.13)

Total Comprehensive Income for the year  173.49  (271.04)  (97.55)

 Notes :

 A.  Revenue from operations:

   The Company has measured its revenue at fair value of consideration receivable and discounted all future receipts
where it is likely to be received beyond one year. Accordingly revenue is reduced by ` 216.11 Crore.

 B. Other Income:

   Changes in Other Income of ` 5.60 crore represents impact of changes in the fair value of investments classified at fair
value through profit and loss (FVTPL)

 C. Finance Cost

  I.  As required under Ind AS, dividend on preference share capital of ` 99.92 crore (including dividend distribution
tax thereon and accrued redemption premium) has been considered as finance cost.